South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
April 23, 2024, 05:46:58 am

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

H*4187 (Rat #0323, Act #0288 of 2010) General Bill, By White and Kirsh
Summary: Airports and landing fields

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 55-9-190, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE POWERS THAT AN ENTITY HAS TO ESTABLISH AN AIRPORT OR LANDING FIELD OR TO ACQUIRE, LEASE, OR
SET APART PROPERTY FOR THAT PURPOSE, SO AS TO DELETE A PROVISION THAT LIMITS THE TERM OF A LEASE
OF AIRPORTS OR LANDING FIELDS TO PRIVATE PARTIES FOR OPERATION AND A PROVISION THAT LIMITS THE
TERM THAT AN ENTITY MAY ASSIGN TO PRIVATE PARTIES THE OPERATION SPACE, AREA, IMPROVEMENTS AND
EQUIPMENT ON AN AIRPORT OR LANDING FIELD. - ratified title

11/17/09
11/17/09
01/12/10
01/12/10
03/25/10
04/20/10
04/20/10
04/21/10
04/21/10
04/21/10
04/21/10
05/19/10
05/19/10
06/01/10
06/02/10
06/07/10
06/11/10
06/15/10
06/29/10
07/19/10
07/21/10

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

House
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
Introduced and read first time HJ-22

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-22
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-12
Amended HJ-28

Read second time HJ-29

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-8

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-6

Scrivener's error corrected

Polled out of committee Transportation SJ-32

Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-32

Read second time SJ-40

Read third time and enrolled SJ-27

Ratified R 323

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-105 Nays-1 HJ-128
Veto overridden Yeas-39 Nays-1 SJ-92

Effective date 06/29/10

Act No. 288

Page 1 of 1



