South Carolina Legislature

April 23, 2024, 05:46:58 am

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

H*4187 (Rat #0323, Act #0288 of 2010) General Bill, By White and Kirsh

Summary: Airports and landing fields

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 55-9-190, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE POWERS THAT AN ENTITY HAS TO ESTABLISH AN AIRPORT OR LANDING FIELD OR TO ACQUIRE, LEASE, OR SET APART PROPERTY FOR THAT PURPOSE, SO AS TO DELETE A PROVISION THAT LIMITS THE TERM OF A LEASE OF AIRPORTS OR LANDING FIELDS TO PRIVATE PARTIES FOR OPERATION AND A PROVISION THAT LIMITS THE TERM THAT AN ENTITY MAY ASSIGN TO PRIVATE PARTIES THE OPERATION SPACE, AREA, IMPROVEMENTS AND EQUIPMENT ON AN AIRPORT OR LANDING FIELD. - ratified title

11/17/09	House	Prefiled
11/17/09	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
01/12/10	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-22
01/12/10	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-22
03/25/10	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-12
04/20/10	House	Amended HJ-28
04/20/10	House	Read second time HJ-29
04/21/10	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-8
04/21/10	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
04/21/10	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-6
04/21/10		Scrivener's error corrected
05/19/10	Senate	Polled out of committee Transportation SJ-32
05/19/10	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-32
06/01/10	Senate	Read second time SJ-40
06/02/10	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-27
06/07/10		Ratified R 323
06/11/10		Vetoed by Governor
06/15/10	House	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-105 Nays-1 HJ-128
06/29/10	Senate	Veto overridden Yeas-39 Nays-1 SJ-92
07/19/10		Effective date 06/29/10
07/21/10		Act No. 288